

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Bacon

- 1 Amend the Business Affairs and Labor Committee Report, dated
2 February 15, 2024, page 1, line 8, strike "HAS A SPECIFIC ELEMENT THAT".
- 3 Page 1, strike lines 10 and 11 and substitute "REGISTRATION,
4 CERTIFICATION, OR LICENSE, WHICH WOULD CREATE AN UNREASONABLE
5 RISK TO PUBLIC SAFETY BECAUSE THE OFFENSE DIRECTLY RELATES TO THE
6 DUTIES AND RESPONSIBILITIES OF THE PROFESSION OR".
- 7 Page 1, line 13, strike "QUALIFICATION." and substitute "QUALIFICATION,
8 AS DETERMINED BY A REGULATOR AFTER CONSIDERATION OF ALL
9 EVIDENCE AVAILABLE TO THE REGULATOR.".
- 10 Page 1, line 14, strike "VALID".
- 11 Page 2, line 6, strike "OCCUPATION." and substitute "OCCUPATION
12 WITHOUT CREATING AN UNREASONABLE RISK TO PUBLIC SAFETY.".
- 13 Page 2, line 24, after "COMPLETED," insert "THE AGE OF THE APPLICANT
14 AT TIME THE OFFENSE WAS COMMITTED,".
- 15 Page 2, line 43, after "IN" insert "AND THE POTENTIAL CREATION OF AN
16 UNREASONABLE RISK TO PUBLIC SAFETY THROUGH".
- 17 Page 4, strike lines 3 through 5 and substitute "to make a finding that
18 REGARDING an applicant for a license, certification, permit, or registration
19 ~~is a person of good moral character~~ as a condition to the issuance thereof
20 OF ISSUING THE LICENSE, CERTIFICATION, PERMIT, OR".
- 21 Page 4, line 7, strike "the fact that such applicant has," and substitute
22 "AND the ~~fact that such~~ applicant has,".

** ** ** ** **